## Town of Perdido Beach

## RESOLUTION 2010-06 LEVYING AD VALOREM TAXES ON ALL REAL PROPERTY, PERSONAL PROPERTY AND INTANGIBLES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 11-51-40 Code of Alabama 1975, the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, has, by Ordinance 2009-07, ordained that the tax year for the Town of Perdido Beach shall commence on the first day of October of each year and end on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of the succeeding September, beginning October 1, 2009 and for each succeeding tax year; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2009-07 levies a four (4) mill annual rate on each dollar of the assessed value of all taxable property situated within the corporate limits of the town, which is subject to taxation by the town for the purpose of paying its general obligations; and

WHERAS, Ordinance 2009-07 provides that the Tax Assessor and the Tax Collector of Baldwin County, Alabama, are authorized, directed and empowered to assess and collect said taxes; and

WHEREAS, Section 11-51-42 Code of Alabama 1975 requires that the governing body of a municipality, during the month of May, levy a tax on the property situated in such municipality for the next succeeding tax year.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that the terms of Ordinance 2009-07 remain in effect and the annual rate of four (4) mills levied by the ordinance remain in effect for the tax year beginning October 1, 2010 and for each succeeding tax year until amended or repealed.

## ADOPTED this 31st day of May, 2010

ATTEST:

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk